
Los Angeles Community Colleges-Workforce Development Boards Regional Collaborative 

Data Subcommittee 2015/2016 Activities 

Subcommittee Members: 

 Richard Verches rverches@css.lacounty.gov  

 Michelle Yanez  myanez@valleyconnect.com 

 Jemma Blake-Judd jbjudd@mtsac.edu 

 Marti DeYoung  mdeyoung@citruscollege.edu 

 Mark Pracher  prachem@wlac.edu 

 Lianne Chua  lchua@lbcc.edu 

 Nick Kremer  nkremer@cox.net 

 Jim Lancaster  jlancaster@citruscollege.edu 

 Director of COE 

 EDD Representative 

 

The goal for 2015/16 is to focus on forecasting and planning data elements 

 

Activities/objectives for 15/16: 

1. Engage COE and EDD to become members of the data sub-committee. 

2. Identify the sources, costs, data points, and data priorities used among Los Angeles CCs and 

WDBs for economic and workforce development informed decision making. (survey) 

3. Identify the ideal data sources, catchment, and characteristics needed for regional economic 

and workforce development decisions. 

4. Regarding data analysis, develop strategies to maximize human and capital resources.  

5. Develop data sharing strategies with external partners (K12, Adult Ed, Chambers, etc.). 

 

Next Meeting will be at the COE office (Mt. SAC) sometime during the first 10 days of October.  

 Jemma to notify COE, Richard and/or Jemma to set up a Doodle for meeting day/time    
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